L-3

From:

Selena Rowan <selenarowan@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 7, 2022 10:56 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello,

As a resident of Benbow, I ask that you please support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow region for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Today's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Sincerely, Selena Rowan

From:

Rachael McDougall <rtmcdougallpsyd@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 8:32 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Agenda Item #22-1432

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

# Good Morning.

As a resident of Salmon Creek, I ask that you please support the Salmon Creek Fire Department's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal which will be included on Tuesday's agenda, Item No. 22-1432. There is strong support throughout Salmon Creek for the formation of this new district and this will help in that effort. Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Rachael McDougall Carleen Cochran 3549 Lower Thomas Road

Sent from my iPad

From:

Laurel Davis <laurelkdavis@aol.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 8:41 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Garberville Fire Protection/ Benbow

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello,

As a resident of Benbow, I ask that you please support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow region for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Today's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Sincerely, Laurel Davis & Oswaldo Gonzalez Benbow Residents

From:

Randalyn Perkins < randalynlee@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 8:59 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Garberville Fire District Annexation tax exchange

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello,

As a resident of Benbow, I ask that you please support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow region for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Today's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Randalyn Perkins

From:

Heather Burke <heatherburke1@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 7, 2022 2:00 PM

To:

COB

Cc:

Benbow Firewise Committee

Subject:

Support for Garberville Fire Protection District Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello Board Members,

The Benbow Firewise Committee is asking that you support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District, which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow region for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Tomorrow's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Sincere thanks,

Heather Burke Garberville, CA 95542

For The Benbow FireWise Committee

From:

Douglas Wallace <dfwPortal@outlook.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 7, 2022 11:06 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Vote on Item No. 22-1432.

**Caution:** This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello,

I live in Benbow and I strongly support its annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District. To make that a reality I ask that you please support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow community for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Tuesday's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Thank you,

Douglas F. Wallace

L-3

From:

longchampion <longchampion@protonmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 7, 2022 11:07 AM

To:

COB

Subject:

Benbow fire protection

Caution: This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Hello,

As a resident of Benbow, I ask that you please support the Garberville Fire Protection District's Tax Exchange Agreement Proposal and the execution of a Secured Property Tax Revenue Exchange Agreements between the County of Humboldt and the District which are both on Tuesday's agenda (Item No. 22-1432).

There is strong support throughout the Benbow region for the annexation into the Garberville Fire Protection District to decrease response times, increase capacity and improve the level of fire and rescue services. Today's vote is an important step in that direction.

Thank you for voting yes on all staff recommendations in Item No. 22-1432.

Benjamin Carlson

Sent from ProtonMail mobile